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TASCAM
CA-AK1-C
CA-AK1-F
CA-AK1-AN

Conversion Adapter

ENGLISH

These products are conversion adapters for connecting with the accessory
shoes of cameras that are compatible with the CA-XLR2d as well as with
cold shoes.

FRANGA

Ces produits sent des ad de u | e sur |
griffe por e CA-XLR2d insi
que sur les griffes passhes.
CA-AK1-C

montage sur griffe pos ire pour caméras Canan

wnpullhln
CA-AK1-F

de montage sur griffe pos ire pour caméras Fuli
Filim compatites

CA-AK1-AN

Adaptateur de montage sur griffe passive pour caméras & connexion
analogique

ESPANO

Ested produc daptad de it para | N de esta
idad ! que son i |

CA-XLR2d, u:lwmum zapatas frias.

CA-AK1-C

Adaptador de montaje de zapata opcional para cmaras Canon
compatibles

CA-AK1-F
Adaptador de montaje de zapata opcional para camaras Fuji Film
compatibles

CA-AK1-AN

Adaptador de montaje de zapata fria para |
analigicas

DEUTSCH

Danke, dass Sie sich filr einen Zubehir-Blitzschub-Adapter fir den
CA-XLR2d von Tascam entschieden haben,

CA-AK1-C

el Adaptes fiir Kameras van Canon
CA-AK1-F

bl Adapter fiir Kamess von Fuji Film
CA-AK1-AN

Adagiter fiir Kameras mit passivern Blitzschuh

Hlmnls zum Referenzhandbuch
den CA-XLR2d kiinnen Sie von der deutschen

Note & propos du manuel de référence

Vous pouvez télécharger le manuel de référence du CA-XLR2d sur le site
web de TASCAM.

Nota acerca del manual de referencia

Puede descargar el Manual de referencia del CA-XLR2d desde ls web de
TASCAM.

Tascam-Website herunterladen

&];

CA-AK1-C E
Accessory shoe mount adapter for compatible Canon cameras * caXiRad
CA-AK1-F hittpsc//tascam de/downloads/CA-NLAZA
Accessory shoe t adapter for Fuji Fil CA-XLR2d CA-NLR2d
Jr2dvd — r2did
CA-AK1-AN -
Cold adapter for anal
Note about the Reference Manual A ken/Lief f;
ou can download the CA-XLR2d Reference Manual from the TASCAM Zum Lieferumfang dieses Frnduklsgzllﬁr:u die folgenden Bestandtedle:
welsite. El fournis Elementos incluidos len oder auf dem Transpart warden sein,
wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Handles.
Ce produit est livé avec les &lé jants. 5i un lément Dentro del embalaj los siguiertes elementos, Péngase en
estmanguent ou 3 ﬂéendummagé durant be transpot, veuilk to con &l o en el que haya adquird aparato si echa CA-AK1-C
lemag heté estte unité, en falta alguna de estos elemantos o si ob Igune de ellos h ® Adapter fiir Canon-Zubehbrschuh CA-AK1-C
resultado dafado durante el transporte. {mit Anschh 1
CA-XLR2d CA-AK1-C 2
. ek
hitp io 2d/de - Ad CAAKI-C pour ge sur giffe por " CA-AK1-C .
( s e et diinterface) x1 - B de e de 2ap - | CA-AK1-C . B e [d_u) :
. Vs ton de ad x {eon tapas d tor y d tor de interface). 1 '
& Mode demploi i I i %1 ® Tornillos d ‘u-xléu" daptad: 2 CA-AK1-F
CA-NKY-E ® Manual de i i i 1 . m;p‘mnlirLCunun-z..behau:nuho\-Am-r ,
Ad CA-AKI-F paur riffe CA-AK1-F
Included items . pa e su e pox . Hrauk 2
( hes de et dinterface) 1 ® Adaptadar de je e zapata epcional CA-AK]-F )
This product inchudes the following iterrs, Please contact the store where . Vi P x {eon tapas d tor y d oot de interface) 1 * B e fdas vos |
d)tmpu:h‘l:_d lhlsunlllauly:f\he): items are missing of have been o Modedemplo) ; ) " o  Tomillsde facion de adaptad 2
lamaged during transportation. * Manual de i i 1 CA-AK1-AN
CA-AK1-C CA-AKT-AN ® Adapter fiir Anakog-Zubeharschuh CA-AKI-AN
o CAMIL hoe  ada o Adaptateur CA-AKI-AN pour montage surgrife porte-accessoire CA-AK1-AN (it Ansehiy 1
A1 accessonyshoe mount o ;:mmum “ o dinterface) X1 ® Adaptadar de e de zapata frla CA-AKT-AN . hrauk 2
. Vs ion de |"ad, x {con tapa de conector de interface) _. -
® Adapter serews. x2 - - Tomilles d de adaptad . Maa
N N & Mode demploi I %1 . ‘u-xlé" e 2 i ich i 1
® Owner's Manual (this document) including warranty.. ® Manual de i i ti 1
CA-AK1-F Nomenclature et fonctions des parties Die Bedi und ihre F
® CA-AKI-F accessory shos mount adapter (with connector and interface Vi « 2 - Nomenclature et fanctions des parties » dans ke manuel de Nombres y funciones de las partes fer Best finden Sie im Referenzhandbuch des
conmecior covers) 1 & $u CA-¥LR2d pour plus de détails sur les noms et fanctions des Viea "2 - Nomibre y funciin de las partes”en el Manual de referencia del CA-XLR2d, Kapitel 2 - Die Bedienelemente und ihre Funktionen®
* Adapter screws. x2 i parties. CA-NLRZd para mis detalles acerca del nombre y las funciones de las
# Ohwner's Manual (this document) inchsding warranty x1 distintas partes. Den Zubehér-/Blitzschuh-A hsel
Préparation de l'unité "
CA-AK1-AN pal Preparativos de la unidad Eine entsprechende Anleitung finden Sie im Referenzhandbuch des CA-
# CA-AKI-AN cold shoe mount adapter Voir«5 - dana e manuei de sif hu CA-XLA2d fpour des N - HLR3d, Kapitel 3 - Vorbersitung
with oy %1 la Funité. Viea "3 - Preparativos” en el Manual de referencia del CA-XLAZd para més
de los o d ielad Vorsi P
» Adapter screws. x2 —— " " bei der Ver g
. Dw:er‘s Manual (this document) inchuding warcanty %1 y d'emplol de Vunité Precauciones a la hora de usar esta unidad Bitte lesen Sie di inder zum
Veoir le guide de prise en main fourni avec ke CA-XLR2d pour connaltre les CA-KLR2d,
Names and Functions of Parts précautions A prendre. Ve en la Gula répida incluida con el CA-XLR2d las tenes en
cuenta con esta unidad. Technische Daten
See"2 - Nai d Functions of Parts”in the CA-XLR2d Reference Maral
o sfetails about the ramies and famctions of the parte. Caractéristiques et notes
parts. Especificaciones técnicas y notas Gewicht
Preparing the unit Poids B CA-AK1-C: 60 g (ohne Abdeckungen)

See"3 - Preparation” in the CA-XLR2d Reference Manual for information
about preparing the unit

Precautions for using the unit

CA-AKT-C: 60 g (sans les caches)
CA-AKI-F: 52 g (sans les caches)
CA-AKT-AN-52 g (sans le cache)

Vit 26 - C L inal e manuel
See the Quick Guide included with the CA-XLA2M unit for precautions. de référence du CA-KLR2d afin de connaitre les dlmmlum Il poids et la
pout | ion au CA-XLAZd.
Specifications and notes
Welght ® Lesi d ploi peuvent p différes du
igl produit éel.

CA-AKT-C: 60 g (without covers)
CA-AKI-F: 52 g (without covers)
CA-AKI-AN: 52 g (without cover]

See" - Specifications and ratings" in the CA-XLA2d Reference Manual for
information about the dimensions, weight and operating temperature
when connected to the CA-XLAZd unit.

# |llustrations in this manual mlghldlﬂer in part from the actual product.

» Specificatic d b

® Caractéristiques et aspect externe peuvent &tre changés sans préavis
envue d'améliorer le produit.

A propos du service d'assistance clientéle TASCAM
Les produits TASCAM ne cient dune assist t d'une garantie que
dans leur pays/région d'achat.

Pour bénéficier d'une assistance apeis lachat, recherches dans la liste des
distribusteurs TASCAM fournie sur il TEAC (hittps:i/ teac-global,

CA-AKI-C:60 g (sin tapas)
CA-AKI-F: 52 g [sin tapas)
CA-AK1-AM: 52 g {sin tapas)

Veaen®6- E:
XLR2d la i

técnicas”en el Manual de referencia del CA-
relativaa pesoy de
4 idad da 8l CA-NLAZA.

® Las llustraciones y otras imagenes mostrades aqul pueden variar con

CA-AKI-F: 52 g (ohne Abdeckungen)
CA-AKI-AN: 52 g (ohne Abdeckung)

Gewicht uud
Sie e Rt dbuch des CA-XLREd,

Genaue Angaben zu

Kaplbel 6~ Technische Dul:n

# Abbildungen kiinnen teilweise vom tatsbchlichen Erscheinungsbild des
Produkts abweichen,

- i d technischen Daten
respects a las del aparato real. un
® De caraa mej | products, tants | ilicach | - Wundendisnct
pecto exterior estin sujet bios sin previo v zum von Tascam

Acerca del servicio de atencién al usuario de
TASCAM

Ls garantiay el sagarte técrico de los productos TRSCAM solo se garantiza

com/] la société ou le ion ds

en el pals/regiin de la comp

lncal pour la lag
heté ke produit et isati

might b g
notification to |mpmmn= product.

Pour toute demande, ladresse physique du magasin ou URL du site

About TASCAM customer support service
TASCAM products are supported and warrantied only in their country/
region of purchase.
To receive support after purchase, on the TASCAM Distributors list page
of the TEAC Global Site (hitps:// teac-global.com?), search for the local

tative for the region you purchased the
produict and contact that organization,
When making inguiries, the address (URL) of b shop wh

it was purchased and the purchase date are required.

Mioreover, the warranty card and proof of purchase might also be
necessary.

Trademarks

& TASCAM is a registered trademark of TEAC Corporation.

® Other company names, product names and logos in this document
are the trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective
owners.

® Infe tion about open d licenses it ided in

= Important notice regarding software” of the CA-XLA2d Reference

Manuial, [This applies to the CA-AK1-C prodisct )

hand chez qui 2 été effectué lachat sinsi gue ls date dachat sont
requises.

En caso de g porte téenico tras| el
listadso d TASCAM de la web globsal de TEAC (https://
local del pals en &l que haya
udqulrldu este pmdm.\n 'y contacte con ellas.

Ala hora de cuskqui It lamaci ia la direccidn

De phus, b carte de garantie et une p d'achat peuvent (UAL) del io-0 paging web en el que haya adguirido esta unidad.

nicessaires. Die la misma forma, también debera disponer de |a tarjeta de garantia y la
prueba d pra factura o recibo d P

Kunden haten mur in dem Land Anspruch suf Kundendienst und Gewshi-
beitung, in demn s das Produkt gekauft haben.

Urn den won Tascam in A h suchen Sie
auf der TEAC Global Site unter http/ teac-global.com/ nach der lokalen
Niederassung oder dem Distributor fiir das Land, in dem Sie das Produkt
erworben haben, und wenden Sie sich an dieses Unternehmen.

Bei Anfragen geben Sie bitte die Adresse des Geschifts oder Webshops
(URLY, in dern Sie das Produkt gekaudt haben, und das Kaufdaturn an. Darii-
ber hinaus kann die Garantiekarte und der Kaufbeleg erforderlich sein,

TEAC CORPORATION
https://tascam.jp/jp/

Phone: +81-42-356-9143

1-47 Ochiai, Tama-shi, Tokyo 206-8530 Japan

TEAC AMERICA, INC.
httpsy/tascam.com/us/
Phone: +1-323-726-0303

10410 Pioneer Blvd,, Unit #1, Santa Fe Springs,
California 90670, US.A

TEAC UK Ltd.
https://www.tascam.eu/en/

Phone: +44-1923-797205

Luminous House, 300 South Row, Mil
Buckil 1shire, MKS 2FR, UK

TEAC EUROPE GmbH
httpsy//www.tascam.eu/de/

Phone: +49-611-71580

Bahnstrasse 12, 65205 Wiesbaden-Erbenheim,
Germany

TEAC SALES & TRADING(SHENZHEN) CO.,
LTD

httpsy//tascam.cn/cn/

Phone: +86-755-88311561~2

Room &17, Xinian Center A, Tairan Nine Road
West, Shennan Road, Futian District, Shenzhen,
Guangdong Province 518040, C

Printed in China 1222.MA-35528



Questi

pe i
i i fot i CA-XLR2d e con le slitte

passive.
CA-AK1-C

Adattatore per accessori shitta per fotocamere Canon compatibili
CA-AK1-F

Adattatore per accessori slitta per fotocamere Fuji Film compatibil
CA-AK1-AN

PYCCKUIA

DaHHbE M3LENHA NEEACTIENAT Cofoi aanTepe, NP2OHasHaIERHEE ANA
YETAHOBKM Ha KP2MNeHie A COMyTCTEYIILRD of0 PYRoBaHHA Kamep
ABAUIMEKs, COBMECTHMOE © CA-XLR2d, IHBO ANA Y TAHOBKM HA IONGOHER
GaLuwaks.
CA-AK1-C
ADENTER, NESHEHAYHHEIR INA YCTAHOBKH Ha KpEMNelre AnA
NpMHAANEKHOCTE afaIMaR COBMECTMMED: KaMep Canon
CA-AK1-F
Nlamep, Np=NHEEHAUEHHBIR 1A YCTAHOBKM Ha KEEMNEHHE nA

per att

Jitta passive per
analogica

Nota sul manuale di riferimento

E po i CA-XLR2d dal sito Web
'IT&SC,NM.

hty i I 2o

Articoli inclusi

GQuesto prodatto include | seguentl sticol. S prega df contattare Fassistenza
clienti TASCAM se uno di quest anticoli manca o

wCTed afiElMaks COBMECTHMED Kamep Fulifilm
CA-AK1-AN
ARENTER, NESHEHAUHHEIR INA YCTAHOBKH Ha KpEMnelre

IR NPHHAONEKHOCTER eXNOIARA B3MaKs ONA 3HANOFOEO
NOAKNIOUSHMA K KEMEPam

p i aa Kpatkoro
pyKoROgCTES
PYKOBOICTBO MO SKCNAYATaLM CA-XLR2d MOHO CKAUATE Ha caliTe
KOMIEHMM Tascam.

CA-XLR2d

il trasporto.
CA-AK1-C
Komnnektaywa

® Adattatore per montaggio sccessor su gitta CA-AKT-C

teon fii %1 MEpEUMCREHHEE HIME KOMNOHEHTL BXOAT B KOMINZKT H31ENHA.
- Vit di f i %3 ECTH KSKHE-TO KOMNOHEHTR] STCYTE TEYIIT AN E6l1H NOBPEIRHE MM

== TPEHCMOPTHPOBKE, CEBAKMTECE C NPAIAELIOM YCTPORCTES.

* Manuale di q inclusa L il x1 CA- 1-C
CA-A-# ® ARanTep CA-AKI1-C, NPEOHEIHAUEHHBIA LNA YCTIHOBKA Ha KPEMNEHHE
® Adattatore per montaggio accessor su shitta CA-AKI-F P ——

lron i i %1

i c x1

» Viti di fissagg %2 . K EVHTHI A0AMTEDS x
* Manunle 4| ol incluma b 1 ® PYRDBOCTEO MONE30BATENA (HATOALLEE PYRDBONCTED), MAPGHTHAHKR
CA-AK1-AN TAnoH, x1
® Adattatore per attaces slitta passiva CA-AKI-AN CA-AK1-F

(ean copeschi del dellintesfaccia) x1 ® AfanTep CA-AK1-F, NPeiHEHAeHHER ANA YCTAHORKM HA KPRMNeHHe
Vit di fissagai %2 NA NPHHAONERHOCTEA
» Manuale di 4 inclusa L i x1 i c x1

. K BT A0ATTERS

Nomi e funzioni delle parti

Veedere "2 - Nomi e funz 1 e i CA-
XLR2d pes | dettagh sul nomi EI:‘uqunldeIIE parti.

Preparazione dell'unita

Vedere “3 - Preparazione” nel manuale di riferimento CA-XLR2d per
informazioni sulla preparazione dell'unity.

& PYROBOCTED NONB30BATENA (HACTOALLEE PYRDBONCTES), ﬁpaumﬁuuﬁ
TANoH, x1

FW@|F. CAXLAZIRG DA SOF el —2a—sLdg3—LFYa—#

WA FHTH—TF,
CA-AK1-C

A VHBH AT AT e — 22—V R T —
CA-AK1-F

BETALLTIRA ASAF U -2 2T oy fFHF T~
CA-AK1-AN

FHOSERAASAI— L EYa—T

UIZF7LYAR=aTINCDOWVT
CAXLR2ODUTI 7L Y37 FIL%E. TASCAMODD = T4y Mip S5
O-K¥3IEHTERT.

DY RFEIE—

hitps:/t Ir2dd

FRR O

FNFCMET. LFCAD TS, ARSITELTL "MBWM»“II!U‘R

SNEWEE. HML T ORRS CHmL St {2

CA-AK1-C

& CAAK1-CFoEt—2a—Tou pFiTe—
(NFN! — e o =Tz —ZMF 0 )

& WATFS T —ETE X

o TERIE (=W SR

CA-AK1-F

& CA-AK1-FFotth)—

—TOU R TE—
(NFN! — e o =Tz —ZMF 0 )
« ERFS 5 —@TF b

» TERIE (=W FAOETE.
CA-AK1-AN
® CA-AKT-AN J— LR —F o FIle—
(A ¥ E—T z— T FH 1) ...
. TRFS 5 —ETF b

* TERIE (=W SR

EHORHE@EE
ESROERSMEIONTE. CANLARIDU T FLYATZaTILD (MR &
BOEHNR] & :

CA-AK1-AN A DN

® ARanTEp ANA KP2MNEHA Ha SONSIHER Gaumaks CA-AKT-AN MW (C oL TR CANLARIML T 7 LATZaFILGO [MIR ) &
€ 3ALYMTHOR KpBIWKoH © x1 oL,

. K EMHTH A0ATTERS x

#® PYROBOOCTED NONb30BATENA (HATOALEE PYKOBONCTE), FaPSHTHAHUA
TANoH, x1

FHOTEER

Precauzioni per 'uso dell'unita
Pet le precauzioni, vedere L guida rapida inclusa con Punith CA-XLR2d.

Specifiche e note
Peso
CA-AKI-C: 60 g (serza coperchi)
CA-AKI-F: 52 g (senza coperchi)
CA-AKI-AN: 52 g (senza coperchio)

Vedere "6 - Specifiche & valori nominaii” nel manusle di riferimento Ch-
XLR2d pes peso e izio
quands collegato all'units CA-XLR2d.

® Le illstrazioni in questo manuasle potrebbero differire in parte dal
prodotto reake,

® Le specifiche e laspetto esterno possone essere modificati senza
presvviso per migliarare il prodotto.

Informazioni sul servizio di assistenza clienti
TASCAM
1 prodotti TASCAM sono supportati & garantiti solo nel loro paese/regione
di acquisto.

HazeaHna n GyHKLUWN COCTABKBIX YacTeil

Moo fHee o HIMMEHOBSHHAX W dyHKLMAX COCTIBHEDE Ul TR o,
TNAEY +2 — Ha3paHMA M GyHELIMM COCTAEH B UacTefe B PYROBODCTES Mo
CNTYATALM CA-XLRAZ.

NMogroToeka ycrpoicTea

RGO PMaLIMID 0 NOIoToEKE YCTPORCTEA CM. MaBY 3 PYKOBONCTES NO
SMCNMYATaUW CA-XLA2d - «MogroToeka K pafores.

Mepel npagoc
ycTpoiicTea
0 MEPEN NPSLOCTOPEKHOCTH CM. B KPaTRoM pyRoeoiTee CA-XLR2d.

p CTH NpPH

XapakTepWcTHKN H 2aMeTKN
Bec
CA-AKT-C: 60T (623 JAWATHLI KPEILEK)
CA-AKI-F: 527 (623 SUMTHHX KPBIWEK])
CA-AKT-AN: 52T (623 ZUMTHEX KPBIWEK)

HHpOpMaLMID O paamepas, B2ce M paboueh TeMnepaTyps npw
MO OUERMM YOTPORCTER CALR2d oM. FRaey & PYKOBOICTEE MO
e CA-MLR2d - «MAPAKTEPMCTMEM M HOMMHAN EHB 3HAUEHARS.

Pes ricevere assistenza dopo lacquisto, nella pagina

distributor TASCAM del sito TEAC Global (https: /f teac-global.comd,

cercare Fazienda o1l ippresentante locale per la regione in cui & stato
istato il prodotto e

ano richiesti Findifizzo
(URL} del negozio o del negozio web in cul & stato acguistato e la data di
acquisto.
Inoitre,

acquisto.

necessaris la

garanzia e la prova di

® VROGPaKEHNA B HaC TOALLEM PYROBOMICTEE MOTYT UCTHUHO OTIMUATECA
O HEAKTHUEC KITO W3IENHA.

® TEXHWMECKAS XaPSKTEDHCTHIN W EHEWHNA B0 MOTYT GHTE MEMEHEHH
ana Ge3 YEROMIZHHA.

O cnywbe nogaepmkn komnaHmm TASCAM

H3penuA TASCAM 0BCNY#MEGRTCA M o BECNeUMBAIOTCA TaPaHTHAHEM
[PEMOHTOM TONBKD B CTRAHE/PETHOHE Wi NPHOAPETERMA
Ech MOCNE oKy ncwpeﬁ)ew:n NCOEpHED, HalnTe B e

p pe0E TASCAM Ha Odw a#ime TEAC (ht,
global.com.q mmaHuo NPEACTABMTENA B PErHOHE, IR ﬁuno npnoﬁpeleuo
H3EHE.
MpH oS @R NOTPEGYETCA AN (NOUTCEIA MM URL) MaravHa Wik
MHTEPHET-MATE2MHA, e GEIN0 NPMOGPETEHD MaLEnWe. TaKHS MOKET
NOTP=B0EATECA FAPSHTMIRHEIR TANOH W NOATESIKORHAE MOKYTIN.

SUTIF. CAXLAZOXHI@T NTWER 5— 4 FED

WARRANTY / {REES

<In the United States>
This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may alse have other
rights which vary from state Lo state. This warranty is anly valid within the
country the unit was originally purchased.

WHAT IS COVERED AND WHAT IS NOT COVERED

Except as specified below, this warranty covers all defects in materials
and workmarship in this product The following are nat covered by the
warranty:

1. Damage 1o or deteronstion of the external cabiner,

2. Da |¢g=nuu|l g from eccident,
L3

asic daily maintenance and/
i Reiuire 1o Folkow § ors

o cvmer's manual
g shiprrent of the prody

»

Claims rmust be

5. Damage resulting from repair or anempted repair by aryene other than
TEAC or an authorized TASCAM service staticn.

6. Damage resulting from causes other than product defects, including lack
of techrical kill competence, or experience of the user,

7. Damage 1o any unit which has been ahered or on which the serial numbes

has been defaced, modified arls missing.

WHO IS COVERED UNDER THE WARRANTY

This warranty may be enforced only by the original purchaser.
This warranty is not valid f the product was purchased through an
unathorized dealer.

LENGTH OF WARRANTY

Al parts except heads and disk drives are warranted for one (1) year from
the date of original purchase, Heads and disk drives are warranted for
ninety (0] days from date of original purchase, Labor is warranted for
minety (30) days from date of original purchase.

'WHAT WE WILL PAY FOR

We will pay all labor and material expenses for items covered by the
warranty. Payment of shipping charges is discussed in the next section of
thits warranty.

HOW YOU CAN GET WARRANTY SERVICE

Your unit must be serviced by an suthorized TASCAM service station in the
United States. (This warranty is not enforceable outside the U5 I you are
unable to locate an authorized TASCAM sesvice station in your ares, plesse
contact us. We either will refer you to an authorized service station of
irstruct you to retuirn the unit to the factory. Whenever warranty service is
required, you must present a copy of the original dated sales receipt from
an Authorized TASCAM Dealer.

You st pay any shipping charges If it s necessary o ship the product
tes service. Howeves, if the necessary repairs are covered by the warranty,
we will pay return sur harges to any within the
United! States.

LIMITATION OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES

Ary implied warranties, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY
AND FITHESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, are limited in duration to the
length of this warranty.

EXCLUSION OF DAMAGES

TEAC' liability for any defective product i limited to repair of replacement

of the product, &t TEACS option. TEAC shall not be fable for:

1. Damages based upon inconvenience, loss of use of the produc, loss of
time irterupted operation o commescial o or

L, 2. hay other Gamages wheche nci orsequentisl or otherwise
4o ot allow limi how lang an implied warmanty
i —AE Lasts and/or do nat allow th I or limitation of incidental
il damages, so the above limitath 4 excl may Aot
a2 , v~
CA-MKI-C B0 (76 N
CARKTF: 525 . " To locate an Authorized Service Center in Your Area
- 528 - CALL 1-323-726-0303
CA-AK1-AN  B2E (1) —FR<)
CANLREIEtE EMBHD T3 - M WFAE|Z L\ TIF. CAXLAZIOU 77 <Europe>
YRR AT (RER 8, T FCeRETLL This product is subject to the leg of the country of

DA SR O — N, BOXT,
. BROANCAD, SABEUH N ERY S DS,
RS SUEFECHLT

® TASCAMBSTFSANLE. T4 T TRNAHOBRRNTYT.,
o TOM. ERCATVSRHE MRS 0I7—73SHOHN £ 38
AT

U2 | M T SWERSSTS A £, CAXLRIODU 77 L
LD TR7R VT ROz T T SR S EA S
T, (P © CA-AK1C)

Model f Modkle / Modell  Modello f Modelo / Mopene / BUE,

CA-AK1-C/CA-AK1-F/CA-AK1-AN

Serial No. / No de série / Seriennummer
Numero di serie / NOmero de serie

CopHitHLA Homep / HE

L -Sam pie

Owner's name / Nom du propeiétaire / Name des EigentOmers
Notne del proprietaric / Nombre del progietario
HMA Bnanentua / 7S]

Address [ Admesse / Adresse / Indinzzo / Direccien ¢ Anpec | TR

Dealer’s name / Nom du revendeur / Name des Handlers
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Ce produit est sujet aux réglementations concemant la garantie lgale
dhans le pays d'achat. En cas de défaut ou de probléme, veulllez contacter le
revendeur ehez qui vous avez acheté le produit
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<In other countries/areas>

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other
rights that vary by country, state or provinge,

1 you have a wartanty claim or nequest, plesse contact the dealer where
you baught the product.
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H you require repair services for your TASCAM equipment, please contact
the dealer where the product was purchased from or the TASCAM
Distributor in your country, A list of TASCAM Distributors can be found on
our website at: hitpss/teac-global.com/



